# :H \$40.00 364429

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM366353 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date previously recorded on Reel 005686 Frame 0635. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cold Spring Brewing Company		12/01/2015	CORPORATION: COLORADO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Red River Brewing Company LLC	
Street Address:	554 Northpark Drive	
City:	Bossier City	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	71111	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3644292	RED RIVER TRAIL ALE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2252483120

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 225-248-2420

**Email:** jwtrademarks@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: Michael K. Leachman

Address Line 1:8555 United Plaza Blvd., 5th FloorAddress Line 4:Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70809

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael K. Leachman	
SIGNATURE:	/michael k. leachman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2015

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005692 FRAME: 0546

900347870

Assignment Page 1 of 2

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cold Spring Brewing Company		11/06/2015	CORPORATION: COLORADO

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Red River Brewing Company LLC	
Street Address:	554 Northpark Drive	
City:	Bossier City	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	71111	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3644292	RED RIVER TRAIL ALE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 2252483120

 Phone:
 225-248-2420

**Email:** jwtrademarks@joneswalker.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that

 $is\ unsuccessful,\ it\ will\ be\ sent\ via\ US\ Mail.$ 

Correspondent Name: Michael K. Leachman

Address Line 1:8555 United Plaza Blvd., 5th FloorAddress Line 4:Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70809

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael K. Leachman
Signature:	/michael k. leachman/
Date:	12/08/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

Assignment Page 2 of 2

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 ETAS ID:
 TM364967

 Receipt Date:
 12/08/2015

 Fee Amount:
 \$40

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the or this "Assignment") is by and among Cold Spring Brewing Company, a Colorado corporation ("Assignor"), with an address of 219 N. Red River Avenue, Cold Spring, MN 56320, and Red River Brewing Company LLC, a Louisiana limited liability company ("Assignee"), with an address of 554 Northpark Drive, Bossier City, LA 71111.

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") dated on or about the date hereof, pursuant to which the Assignor has conveyed, transferred and assigned and is delivering to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Assets (as defined in the Purchase Agreement);

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark RED RIVER TRAIL ALE, the associated U.S. trademark registration identified on the attached Exhibit A, and the consumer goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, under the Purchase Agreement Assignor is required to assign the Mark to Assignee, together with the goodwill associated with the Mark, pursuant to the terms of this Assignment and in a form acceptable for recordation by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill associated with the Mark, any and all registrations and applications for registration of the Mark, and all worldwide rights in the Mark including, without limitation, common law rights based upon use of the Mark. This Assignment includes all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Mark, as well as the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment, having an effective date of December 1, 2015.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
COLD SPRING BREWING COMPANY	RED RIVER BREWING COMPANY LLC
Name Many William	By: J-18.
Title: Vice Parsont of Sales	Title: MANALING PARTICL

(B1060901.1)

Page 1 of 2

# **EXHIBIT A DESCRIPTION OF MARK**

Mark:

RED RIVER TRAIL ALE

Goods:

Beer

Registration No.:

3644292

Registration Date: June 23, 2009 Date of First Use:

September 30, 2008

{B1060901.1}

**RECORDED: 12/18/2015** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005692 FRAME: 0550**